
16

Kendall to Port MacquarieKendall to Port Macquarie via Laurieton via Laurieton

Route

334

Explanations

A - Public school holidays bus operates 5 minutes later than time shown.

B - Public school days bus operates from Oxley Hwy to Settlement City via Findlay Av, Hastings River Dr, 

Aston St, Warlters St & Park St, omitting Widderson St, Bellbowrie St & Bay St.

C - From Settlement City bus continues to TAFE.

K - Bus operates via Kendall Station.

L - From Gordon St bus operates direct along Lake Rd omitting Lord St & Hill St.

P - Route 334, picking up in Widdeson St.

U - From Ocean Dr bus operates via Lake Rd to Central Rd, then Hindman St & Widderson St to TAFE, 

continues to Settlement City & terminates at the Town Centre.

Y - Change to Route 325 at Settlement City for travel to Base Hospital.

Easter Saturday buses 

run to Saturday timetable.

Return tickets offer a saving on two 
single bus trips, one made in each 
direction between the origin and 
destination. 

Ask your driver for a Return Ticket 
and save time and money.

COMING BACK THE SAME WAY?

Kendall (Newsagent)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Laurieton (Coles)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Private Hospital

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Settlement City

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

map
ref

Monday to Friday

Route number
   
 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334
 am am am am am pm pm pm

 6.36 7.16 8.56 9.56 11.36 K1.36 .... K6.36

 6.43 7.23 9.03 10.03 11.43 1.43 .... 6.43

 6.53 7.33 9.13 10.13 11.53 1.53 3.53 6.53

 6.59 7.40 9.19 10.19 11.59 1.59 3.59 ....

 7.06 7.50 9.26 10.26 12.06 2.06 4.06 ....

 7.14 8.00 9.34 10.34 12.14 2.14 4.14 ....

 7.25 8.12 9.45 10.45 12.25 2.25 4.25 ....

 U U 9.50 10.50 12.30 2.30 4.30 ....

 U7.45 U8.37 10.00 11.00 12.40 2.40 4.40 ....

 U7.35 U8.27 C10.10 C11.10 12.50 2.50 C4.50 ....

 U7.32 U8.22 C10.15 C11.15 12.58 2.58 C4.55 ....

 .... 9.03 Y10.31 Y11.31 1.03 3.03 .... ....

1

16

7

4

2

11

33

32

31

30

29

28

Kendall (Newsagent)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Laurieton (Coles)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Private Hospital

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Settlement City

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

map
ref

Saturday

Route number
   
 334 334 334 334 334
 am am pm pm pm

 7.36 9.36 12.36 K1.36 ....

 7.43 9.43 12.43 1.43 2.43

 7.53 9.53 12.53 1.53 2.53

 7.59 9.59 12.59 .... 2.59

 8.06 10.06 1.06 .... 3.06

 8.14 10.14 1.14 .... 3.14

 8.25 10.25 1.25 .... 3.25

 8.30 10.30 1.30 .... 3.30

 8.40 10.40 1.40 .... 3.40

 8.50 10.50 1.50 .... 3.50

 8.58 10.58 1.58 .... 3.58

 9.03 11.03 2.03 .... 4.03

1

16

7

4

2

11

33

32

31

30

29

28

Kendall (Newsagent)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Laurieton (Coles)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Private Hospital

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Settlement City

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

map
ref

Sunday & Public Holidays

Route number
 
 334 334
 am pm

 8.36 K1.36

 8.43 1.43

 8.53 1.53

 8.59 1.59

 9.06 2.06

 9.14 2.14

 9.25 2.25

 9.30 2.30

 9.40 2.40

 9.50 2.50

 9.58 2.58

 10.03 3.03

1

16

7

4

2

11

33

32

31

30

29

28

see page 18 
for route map 



17

Port Macquarie to Kendall Port Macquarie to Kendall via Laurietonvia Laurieton

Route

334

Explanations see page 16

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Settlement City

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Private Hospital

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Laurieton (Coles)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Kendall (Newsagent)

map
ref

Monday to Friday

Route number
   
 334 334 334 334 334 334 334
 am am pm pm pm pm pm

 8.25 10.00 12.00 2.00 .... 4.05 ....

 B8.30 10.05 12.05 2.05 A3.08P 4.10 P5.10

 8.40 10.15 12.15 2.15 A3.15 4.20 5.20

 L8.50 10.25 12.25 2.25 A3.25 4.30 5.30

 L8.54 10.33 12.33 2.33 A3.33 4.38 5.38

 8.59 10.39 12.39 2.39 3.44 4.44 5.44

 9.10 10.50 12.50 2.50 3.55 4.55 5.55

 9.18 10.58 12.58 2.58 4.03 5.03 6.03

 9.26 11.06 1.06 3.06 4.11 5.11 6.11

 9.35 11.15 1.15 3.15 4.20 5.20 6.20

 9.41 11.21 1.21 3.21 4.26 5.26 6.26

 K9.48 11.28 1.28 3.28 4.33 5.33 6.3333

32

31

16

11

1

2

4

7

28

29

30

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Settlement City

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Private Hospital

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Laurieton (Coles)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Kendall (Newsagent)

map
ref

Saturday

Route number
   
 334 334 334 334 334
 am am pm pm pm

 .... 10.00 12.00 3.00 5.00

 .... 10.05 12.05 3.05 5.05

 .... 10.15 12.15 3.15 5.15

 .... 10.25 12.25 3.25 5.25

 .... 10.33 12.33 3.33 5.33

 .... 10.39 12.39 3.39 5.39

 .... 10.50 12.50 3.50 5.50

 .... 10.58 12.58 3.58 5.58

 .... 11.06 1.06 4.06 6.06

 9.15 11.15 1.15 4.15 6.15

 9.21 11.21 1.21 4.21 6.21

 K9.28 .... 1.28 4.28 6.2833

32

31

16

11

1

2

4

7

28

29

30

Rte 335 at Base Hospital

Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)

Settlement City

Port Macquarie Town Centre

Private Hospital

Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr

Lake Cathie (Tavern)

Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)

North Haven (Bowling Club)

Laurieton (Coles)

Lakewood (Sirius Dr)

Kendall (Newsagent)

map
ref

Sunday & Public Holidays

Route number
 
 334 334
 am pm

 11.00 4.00

 11.05 4.05

 11.15 4.15

 11.25 4.25

 11.33 4.33

 11.39 4.39

 11.50 4.50

 11.58 4.58

 12.06 5.06

 12.15 5.15

 12.21 5.21

 .... 5.2833

32

31

16

11

1

2

4

7

28

29

30

TERM PASSES

School Term Passes are ideal for 
students who travel to school by bus 
but are not eligible for a school bus 
pass. They offer travel to and from 
school at a reduced cost and without 
having to pay a fare every day. They 
can be purchased at our bus depots.

DON'T QUALIFY FOR A 
FREE SCHOOL BUS PASS?

CHARTER SERVICES

Travel from A to B, hassle free!  Busways offers 
affordable, convenient, safe, reliable and 
comfortable transport solutions for school, 
sporting and social groups.

NEED TO MOVE A GROUP OF PEOPLE?

Ring us for a quote today on 6583 2499 (Port Macquarie 
depot) or 6562 4724 (Kempsey depot), or fill out the 
online booking form at www.busways.com.au.


