

Kendall to Port Macquarie via Laurieton



Monday to Friday								
Route number	334	334	334	334	334	334	334	334
	am	am	am	am	am	pm	pm	pm
Kendall (Newsagent)	6.36	7.16	8.56	9.56	11.36	K1.36		K6.36
Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	6.43	7.23	9.03	10.03	11.43	1.43		6.43
Laurieton (Coles)	6.53	7.33	9.13	10.13	11.53	1.53	3.53	6.53
North Haven (Bowling Club)	6.59	7.40	9.19	10.19	11.59	1.59	3.59	
9 Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)	7.06	7.50	9.26	10.26	12.06	2.06	4.06	
Lake Cathie (Tavern)	7.14	8.00	9.34	10.34	12.14	2.14	4.14	
7 Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr	7.25	8.12	9.45	10.45	12.25	2.25	4.25	
Private Hospital	U	U	9.50	10.50	12.30	2.30	4.30	
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre	U7.45	U8.37	10.00	11.00	12.40	2.40	4.40	
1 Settlement City	U7.35	U8.27	C10.10	C11.10	12.50	2.50	C4.50	
Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)	U7.32	U8.22	C10.15	C11.15	12.58	2.58	C4.55	
6 Rte 335 at Base Hospital		9.03	Y10.31	Y11.31	1.03	3.03		



COMING BACK THE SAME WAY?

Return tickets offer a saving on two single bus trips, one made in each direction between the origin and destination.

Ask your driver for a Return Ticket and save time and money.

Saturday					
map Route number	334	334	334	334	334
_	am	am	pm	pm	pm
33 Kendall (Newsagent)	7.36	9.36	12.36	K1.36	
32 Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	7.43	9.43	12.43	1.43	2.43
31 Laurieton (Coles)	7.53	9.53	12.53	1.53	2.53
30 North Haven (Bowling Club)	7.59	9.59	12.59		2.59
29 Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)	8.06	10.06	1.06		3.06
28 Lake Cathie (Tavern)	8.14	10.14	1.14		3.14
Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr	8.25	10.25	1.25		3.25
4 Private Hospital	8.30	10.30	1.30		3.30
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre	8.40	10.40	1.40		3.40
1 Settlement City	8.50	10.50	1.50		3.50
Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)	8.58	10.58	1.58		3.58
16 Rte 335 at Base Hospital	9.03	11.03	2.03		4.03

Sunday & Public Holidays						
map Route number	334	334				
_	am	pm				
33 Kendall (Newsagent)	8.36	K1.36				
32 Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	8.43	1.43				
31 Laurieton (Coles)	8.53	1.53				
30 North Haven (Bowling Club)	8.59	1.59				
29 Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)	9.06	2.06				
28 Lake Cathie (Tavern)	9.14	2.14				
Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr	9.25	2.25				
Private Hospital	9.30	2.30				
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre	9.40	2.40				
1 Settlement City	9.50	2.50				
11 Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)	9.58	2.58				
16 Rte 335 at Base Hospital	10.03	3.03				

Explanations

- A Public school holidays bus operates 5 minutes later than time shown.
- B Public school days bus operates from Oxley Hwy to Settlement City via Findlay Av, Hastings River Dr, Aston St, Warlters St & Park St, omitting Widderson St, Bellbowrie St & Bay St.
- C From Settlement City bus continues to TAFE.
- K Bus operates via Kendall Station.
- L From Gordon St bus operates direct along Lake Rd omitting Lord St & Hill St.
- P Route 334, picking up in Widdeson St.
- U From Ocean Dr bus operates via Lake Rd to Central Rd, then Hindman St & Widderson St to TAFE, continues to Settlement City & terminates at the Town Centre.
- Y Change to Route 325 at Settlement City for travel to Base Hospital.

Easter Saturday buses run to Saturday timetable.



see page 18 for route map

Port Macquarie to Kendall via Laurieton



Monday to Friday							
map ref Route number	334	334	334	334	334	334	334
	am	am	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm
16 Rte 335 at Base Hospital	8.25	10.00	12.00	2.00		4.05	
11 Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)	B8.30	10.05	12.05	2.05	A3.08P	4.10	P5.10
1 Settlement City	8.40	10.15	12.15	2.15	A3.15	4.20	5.20
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre	L8.50	10.25	12.25	2.25	A3.25	4.30	5.30
4 Private Hospital	L8.54	10.33	12.33	2.33	A3.33	4.38	5.38
7 Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr	8.59	10.39	12.39	2.39	3.44	4.44	5.44
28 Lake Cathie (Tavern)	9.10	10.50	12.50	2.50	3.55	4.55	5.55
29 Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)	9.18	10.58	12.58	2.58	4.03	5.03	6.03
30 North Haven (Bowling Club)	9.26	11.06	1.06	3.06	4.11	5.11	6.11
31 Laurieton (Coles)	9.35	11.15	1.15	3.15	4.20	5.20	6.20
32 Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	9.41	11.21	1.21	3.21	4.26	5.26	6.26
33 Kendall (Newsagent)	K9.48	11.28	1.28	3.28	4.33	5.33	6.33



DON'T QUALIFY FOR A FREE SCHOOL BUS PASS?

School Term Passes are ideal for students who travel to school by bus but are not eligible for a school bus pass. They offer travel to and from school at a reduced cost and without having to pay a fare every day. They can be purchased at our bus depots.

Saturday					
map ref Route number	334	334	334	334	334
	am	am	pm	pm	pm
16 Rte 335 at Base Hospital		10.00	12.00	3.00	5.00
11 Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)		10.05	12.05	3.05	5.05
1 Settlement City		10.15	12.15	3.15	5.15
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre		10.25	12.25	3.25	5.25
4 Private Hospital		10.33	12.33	3.33	5.33
7 Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr		10.39	12.39	3.39	5.39
28 Lake Cathie (Tavern)		10.50	12.50	3.50	5.50
29 Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)		10.58	12.58	3.58	5.58
30 North Haven (Bowling Club)		11.06	1.06	4.06	6.06
31 Laurieton (Coles)	9.15	11.15	1.15	4.15	6.15
32 Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	9.21	11.21	1.21	4.21	6.21
Kendall (Newsagent)	K9.28		1.28	4.28	6.28

Sunday & Public Holidays						
map ref Route number	334	334				
	am	pm				
16 Rte 335 at Base Hospital	11.00	4.00				
11 Rte 335 at TAFE (Oxley Hwy)	11.05	4.05				
1 Settlement City	11.15	4.15				
2 Port Macquarie Town Centre	11.25	4.25				
4 Private Hospital	11.33	4.33				
7 Ocean Dr & Crestwood Dr	11.39	4.39				
28 Lake Cathie (Tavern)	11.50	4.50				
Bonny Hills (Caravan Park)	11.58	4.58				
North Haven (Bowling Club)	12.06	5.06				
31 Laurieton (Coles)	12.15	5.15				
12 Lakewood (Sirius Dr)	12.21	5.21				
Kendall (Newsagent)		5.28				

Explanations see page 16

NEED TO MOVE A GROUP OF PEOPLE?

Travel from A to B, hassle free! Busways offers affordable, convenient, safe, reliable and comfortable transport solutions for school, sporting and social groups.

Ring us for a quote today on 6583 2499 (Port Macquarie depot) or 6562 4724 (Kempsey depot), or fill out the online booking form at www.busways.com.au.



CHARTER SERVICES